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AIMSweb® National Norms Table

Letter Sound Fluency

Fall Winter Spring
Grade %ile Num LSC Num LSC Num LSC Group ROI

K 

90 

681634 

25 

50586 

49 

50586 

59  0.94 
75  15 39 49  0.94 
50  5 27 39  0.94 
25  1 15 29  0.78 
10  0 6 18  0.50 

Mean 9 28 39  0.83 
StdDev 10 16 16  0.17 

1 

90 

59372 

50 

149142 

72 

108656 

78  0.78 
75  41 60 67  0.72 
50  31 48 54  0.64 
25  21 36 41  0.56 
10  13 24 31  0.50 

Mean 31 47 53  0.61 
StdDev 15 18 18  0.08 

Num = Number of Students  LSC = Letter Sounds Correct  ROI = Rate Of Improvement
ROI is Spring Score minus Fall Score (or Winter minus Fall) divided by 36 weeks (or 18 weeks).

User norms will be used when national norms are unavailable. 
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