

## AIMSweb® National Norms Table Letter Sound Fluency

		Fall		Winter		Spring		
Grade	%ile	Num	LSC	Num	LSC	Num	LSC	Group ROI
к	90	681634	25	50586	49	50586	59	0.94
	75		15		39		49	0.94
	50		5		27		39	0.94
	25		1		15		29	0.78
	10		0		6		18	0.50
	Mean		9		28		39	0.83
	StdDev		10		16		16	0.17
1	90	59372	50	149142	72	108656	78	0.78
	75		41		60		67	0.72
	50		31		48		54	0.64
	25		21		36		41	0.56
	10		13		24		31	0.50
	Mean		31		47		53	0.61
	StdDev		15		18		18	0.08

**Num** = Number of Students **LSC** = Letter Sounds Correct **ROI** = Rate Of Improvement ROI is Spring Score minus Fall Score (or Winter minus Fall) divided by 36 weeks (or 18 weeks).

User norms will be used when national norms are unavailable.